
DECATUR DAILY DEMOCRAT FRIDAY, AVGUST 20, 193/-

NOTICE OF NAI.E OF SCHOOL

FUND PBOPKRTUM
Notice is hereby <lven. That pur-

suant to the laws of the State of

Indiana, the Auditor of Adame Coun-
ty. Indiana, will offer at PUbliO s»l*
at the east door of the Court House,

to the highest bidder, at »“t less

than the appraised value, at 10.00

o'clock A *M on the 4th day of

Heptember, IM7, the following des-

ciibed property heretofore bought

in for the School Fund:

The south half of the southeast

quarter of Section seventeen (17)

Township twenty-six (2«> North of

Hanse fifteen (16> Bast, containing

SO acres more or leys;
Excepting therefrom the follow-

ing tract, to-wlt: Commencing at the

I southeast corner of the southeast .
quarter of Section seventeen (17)
Township twenty-six (26) North of

Range fifteen (16) East, thence west

eleven (JI) rods and three (!) links,

thence north twenty-one and one-

half <»lU> rods, thence east eleven

(11) rods and three (!) links, thence

south twenty-one and one hair

(2166) rods to the place of beginning

containing one and one-half (IH>

Keren
Leaving seventy-eight and one-

half (7»w) acres of the aforesaid

south half of said southeast quar-

ter, Appraised at $20«0.00.

Also on the same day at 11.00 o-

clock A. M. at the east door of the

Court House, will offer at public sale

the following described tract of

-School Fund Land to-wlt:

The southeast quarter of the

southeast quarter of Section twenty-

five (25) Township twenty-slx (26)

North of Range fourteen (14) East,

tontaMMBK forty (40) acres more or

less Appraised at ,1500.00
Said aale will be made agreeable

to an order of the Board of Commis-

sioners of said county and upon the

following terms: One third, cash in

hand, and the balance in four equal
Installments due in one, two, three

and four years respectively from day

of sale, bearing interest at six per

cent per annum, payable in advance,

said deferred payments to be secured

by first mortgage on the real estate

'witness my hand this 29th day of

Julv, 1937,
John W. Tyndall, Auditor

of Adams County, Indiana.

July 30, Aug 6-20
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Statement of Condition of the

PHILADELPHIA LIFE

INSI H IM E COMPANY

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

111 North Broad Street

On the 31st Day of December, 1936

CLIFTON MALONEY, President

T. C. KNAPP. Secretary & Treasurer

Amount of Capital paid
up

• I 700.000.00

GROSS ASSETS OF COMPANY

Heal Estate Unincumb-

ered ,3.393,632.06
Mortgage Loans on Real

Estate (Free from any

prior incumbrance).. . 3,068.594.87 1
Bonds ajud Stocks Own-

ed (Market Value) 1,513,712.61
Cash in Banks and In

Home Office (On Inter-
est and Not on Inter- I
est) 409,711.66

Accrued’ Securities (In-
terest and Rents, etc.) 120,017.00

Other Securities '
Policy loans and prem-

ium nodes 3,470,922.94
Agents

1
net balances 65,963.10

Premiums and Accounts
due and in process of
. ..llecflon 1:3,123.33

Account* otherwise se-

cured ..- None

Tefal Gross Assets 113,081,977.57
Deduct Assets Not Ad-

mitted $ 97,844.25

Net Assets »12,984,133.32
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount ne

ceasary to reinsure
outstanding risks . 311,502,911.00

Claims In process of ad-
justment 58,621.00

Dividends to credit of

policyholders 230,415.00
Premiums and interest

paid in advance . 97,528.00
Bills and Accounts un-

paid 37,704.02
Amount due and not

due banks or other
creditors None

Reserve for Contingen-
cies 100,000.00

Total Liabilities $12,027,179.02
¦Capital _... 700.000.00

Surplus $ 256,954.30

Total $12,984,133’32
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I, the Undersigned, Insurance Com- '
nfissiondY of Indiana, hereby certify '
that the above is a correct copy of
the Statement of the Condition of
the above mentioned Company on
the 31st day of December, 1936, as

shown by the original statement and
that the said original statement is
npw on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, Ihereunto
subscribe my name and affix my offi-
cial seal, this 9th day of July, 1937.

(Seal) GEO. H. NEWBAUER,
Insurance Commissioner.

•U Mutual Company so state.

Aug. 18-20
— —o

Truckload of peaches at

Salem Store and Forrest Kayl-
ings Monday morning.

FREE — FREE

FREE

One Ottoman free with each 3

Piece Suite repaired during the

months of August and Septem-
ber.

Let the UPHOLSTERED FUR-

NITURE REPAIR SHOP solve

your furniture problems. Old

furniture REBUILT or REPAIR-

ED. New furniture built to meet

the needs of every purchase.

FREE ESTIMATES
Cal! Berne 449 or Write to

Upholstered Furn.

Repair Shop
606 High St.

Berne, Indiana

m ... 11 ’ ?
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Test Your Knowledge

Can you answer seven of these

ten questions? Turn to page

Four for the answers.

1. What is the plural of four-in-

hand?

3. What proportion of the earth’s

area 4s in the British Empire?
3. Who wrote, “The Arrow of

Gold?”

4. What is a mare?

6. Who was Alexander Hamilton

horn?

Statement of Condition of the

I MTEI) HENEFIT LIFE

INSURANCE COMPANY

Omaha, Nebraska
Faldley Building

On the 31st Day of December, 1936

C. C. CRISS, President

MILES SCHEAFFER, Secretary
Amount of Capital paid

up
• $ 300,000.00

GROSS ASSETS OF COMPANY

Real Estate Unincumb-

ered 11,441,205.52
Mortgage Loan* on Real

Estate (Free from any
prior incumbrance) 2,349,174.22

Bonds and Stock* Own-

ed (Market Value) 3,686,341.10
Cash in Banks (On In-

terest and Not on In-
terest) 279,467.33

Accrued Securities (In-
terest and Rents, etc.) 131,081.65

Other Securities
Prem. notes and policy

loans 1,781,475.94
Warrants, Tax Certs., etc. 19.673.12
Collateral Loans 4,916.60
Agents’ Balances (net).. 17,683.13
Premiums and Accounts

due and in process of

collection 650,351.65
Accounts otherwise se-

cured
H. & A. Dept 48,231.70
Mkt. over Bk. Value-

Stocks 25,262.86

Total Gross Assets .. 110,434,864.82
Deduct Assets Not Ad-

mitted I 89,837.46

Net Assets >10,345,027.36
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount ne-

cessary to reinsure

outstanding risks ... >9,079,839.49
Losses due and unpaid.... None

Losses adjusted and not

due - 66,287.88
Losses unadjusted and

in suspense 4,625.00
Bills and Accounts un-

paid - 17,151.00
Amount due and not

due banks or other

creditors None

Other Liabilities of the

Company $ 602,123.99

Total Liabilities > 9,770,027.36
Capital $ 300.000.00

Surplus $ 275,000.00

Total . >10,345,027.36
STATE OF INDIANA,

Office of Insurance Commissioner

I, the undersigned. Insurance Com-

missioner of Indiana, hereby certify
that the above is a correct copy of
the Statement of the Condition of

the above mentioned Company on

the 31st day of December, 1936, as

shown by the original statement and 1
that the said original statement is

now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, Ihereunto

subscribe my name and affix my offi-

cial seal, this 9th day of July, 1937.

(Seal) GEO. H. NEWBAUER,
Insurance Commissioner.

•If Mutual Company so state.
Aug. 18-20
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Statement of Condition of the

*O4 I’HIAAI)LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY
Dallas, Texas

Commerce and Browder
On the 31st Day of December, 1936.

HARRY’ L. SEAY, President

p. N. THEVENET, Secretary
Amount of Capital paid

up
• > 500,000.00

GROSS ASSETS OF COMPANY

Real Estate Unincumb-

ered >3,336,333.28
Mortgage Loans on Real

Estate (Free from any

prior incumbrance) 5,397,739.58
yonds and Stocks Own-

ed (Book Value) 3,269,879.01
•Cash in Banks (On In-

terest and Not on In-

terest) . 712,511.75
Accrued Securities (In-

terest and Rents, etc.) 394,182.75
Other Securities

Collateral loans 391,892.31
Pc Hey loans and prem-

ium notes 6,789,278.79
Miscellaneous 182,383.08
Premiums and Accounts

due and in process of
collection 522,344.07

Accounts otherwise se-

cured 520,029.50

Total Gross Assets >21,516,574.12
Deduct Assets Not Ad-

mitted > 421,493.97

Net Assets >21,095,080.15
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount ne-

cessary to reinsure

outstanding risks . >19,615,129.00
Losses due and unpaid.. 60,395.00
Losses adjusted and not

due None
Losses unadjusted and

in suspense .. None
Bills and Accounts un-

paid 18,838.37
Amount due and not

due banks or other
creditors None

Other Liabilities of the

Company 492,574.31

Total Liabilities >20,186,936.68

Capital > 500,000.00

Surplus $ 408,143.47

Total >21,095,080.15

STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I, the undersigned, Insurance Com-
missioner of Indiana, hereby certify
that the above is a correct copy of
the Statement of the Condition of
the above mentioned Company on

l the 31st day of December, 1936, as

shown by the original statement and
that the said original statement is
now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, T hereunto

I subscribe my name and aJTix my offi_

! cial seal, this 9th day of July, 1937.
(Seal) GEO. H. NEWBAUER.

Insurance Commissioner.
•If Mutual Company so state.

Aug. 18-20

6 Name the town in West Vir-

ginia situated at the confluence

of the Potomac and Shenandoah

rivers.

7. In which baseball season did

Babe Ruth make the greatest num-

ber of home ruus?

8. In surgery, what is a fissure

needle? ,

9. What is creamery butter?
10. When did Iraq become an inde-

pendent nation?

o* -—

Sport* Consciousness Shown

Palo Alto, Cal.—(U.R)—America 1*

more sport* conscious than it is |
taste conscious, according to Dr j
J. F. Steiner of Hoover's social

trends commission. Even during

the depression, he said, America

economised extensively on food and

clothing but patronised to a sur

prising degree pri»e fights, football

and baseball game* and movie

house*.

—o

Fatted Calf Ne Inducement

Bisbee, Aris —(U.K)—When Judge

Barney Norton said “ten dollars

or ten days,” he meant an errant

Mexican celebrant had one or the

other alternative, and not even a

fatted calf outside the police ata

| tion would help the prisoner. The

1 Mexican tried to persuade Judge

1 Norton the city would benefit by

such a deal, but the judge said

"nothing doing."

Old Voter* Not Citizen

Durant. Okla. -<U.R>--W. J Stone-

house, who has been voting the

Democratic ticket for St years, dis

covered he was not a legal citizen

of the United States, not entitled '
to vote and not eligible to receive

an old age pension. He did not .
apply for American citizenship;
when he came to the United States

from London. Ontario, Canada,

wfien he was 18.

¦'l O—

Trade In a Good Town — Dec*«u> .

|>'The Captive-?Brjde
,/|

|-1 Ay BARNETT WILLOUGHBY
*

|

CHAPTER XLIII

Bourne, suddenly abandoning his

oblique tactics, came to his feet and

stepped toward her with that slow,

easy grace which had in it a sugges-

tion of excitement Involuntarily,

she tensed with anticipation; then

was annoyed with herself when he

merely nodded at th* book in her

hands. “Denny,” he said, in his na-

tural manner, “if you’ll give me a

synopsis of one paragraph on that

page, I’ll apologize for disturbing

you with my tomfoolery, and leave

you.”
She could not have told him the

title of the book, much less • line of

its contents; but to know that he

was aware of this was too morti-

fying. She arose and stood face to

face with him. "Since you are In-

terested in what I’m reading, Cap-

tain,” she said, placing the volume

in his hands, “I’ll let you have it,
and then leave you so that you may

enjoy it without hindrance.”

He dropped the book to the couch

and looked down at her with a con-

templative half-smile, while into his

eyes came that unreadable poignant

light she never could place. "Divine-

ly spirited one,” he said quietly, “I

appreciate that your position in this

household is a very trying one. But

I’ve honestly done my best to avoid

making it more distasteful than it is.

Tonight, I haven’t the faintest idea

what I’ve done to offend you. If

you’ll tell me, I’llmake amends if I

can. Now, won’t you be a little

friendly—just for an hour?”

Denny knew he was slightly
drunk and that this was but a new

manner in his baiting of her; yet
such was his appeal that to with-

stand it she had quickly to marshal

all her grievances against him to

the foreground of her mind. “You

must know why it is impossible for

us to be friendly, Captain Bourne."

She was uncomfortably aware

that she had failed to achieve the

icy graciousness by which she

thought to set him in his place.
Chagrin flushed her cheeks. She

put up a hand to tuck a lock of hair

behind her ear. He was standing
very close to her.

“Denny, you have the most ex-

quisite little ears I’ve ever seen,”
he commented dispassionately; and

before she realized what was hap-
pening, he had taken the lobe* of

both her ears between his fingers
and was gently drawing her face up
te his.

She felt herself going; then,

whipping up her indignation, jerked

her head free and stepped back •

pace. “Don’t you ever dare touch

me again!” she cried in a low, un-

even voice. When the words were

out all her pent-up emotions burst

suddenly through the dam of her

restraint. Her tongue, unreason-

ing, slipped beyond control so that

she scarcely knew what it was say-

ing. “Heaven knows, I have no

desire for your society; but you

might have had the decency to stay
sober and the courtesy not to leave

me alone in this dismal barracks on

New Year’s Eve! As for your silly
exhibitions —keep them for the

poolroom loungers with whom you

prefer to associate! And above all,

keep your pretty speeches for that

—that woman whose face you carry

inside your pocket!"
She paused, a little aghast at her

own vehemence. He was regarding
her with a look of blank amazement

through which there slowly filtered

a gleam of comprehension. A look

which, for some undefined reason,

added fuel to her fury.
“What are you looking at?” she

demanded fiercely, controlling an

Impulse to slap him across the face.

His lips curved in a slow smile.

“The sweetest woman in the world,”
he answered softly.

The unexpectedness of hia reply
stripped the support of her anger

from under her and left her speech-
less. The astonishing thing waa

that he actually appeared to be in

earnest; and although she knew

that he could not be, knew that this

was another of his diabolic ways of

amusing himself at her expense, she

stood staring at him, totally in-

capable of retaliation.

As the swift, fluttering weakness

?
'

rates

*

•
One Time—Minimum charge of

25c for 20 word* or les*. Over

20 words, I'/«c P*r word

Two Times—Minimum charq® | (
of 40c for 20 word* or les*. . •
Over 20 word* 2c per word for ,

i the two time*. I
Three Times—Minimum charge

of 50c for 20 word* or les*.

Over 20 words 2/*c fer word

for th* three times.

I Card* of Thank*- 35c <
| Obituarle* and verses.—

FOR SALE

FOR SALE — Three-day-old calf

Theodore Ostermever. Preble

telephone. 3H miles north Preble.

196-2tx

FOR SALE—Late model 1936 Chev-;
rolet master sedan, low mileage,

like new. Priced for quick sale. ¦(
Orel Gillloni, 6 miles west, 1 south

Monroe. 1963tx

FOR SALE—2 very good 2-14 in.,

trader plows; 1 New Idea,
spreader, good as new; 2 good used

spreaders; 1 6 ft. Deering mower,

1 Fl 2 Farmall tractor; 1 2-ton G.

M. C„ a real buy; 1 Fordson tract-;

or; 1 set muck wheels for F-20

Farmall tractor; 1 VS Truck, 1 x

ton truck, very good condition.

McCormick-Deering Store, Decatur.

Indiana.

FOR SALE—BO acres 3it miles

north of Decatur, Good 5 room

houee 36x60 bank barn with wing,

tile silo, 10x30 hen house, well I
house. All buildings in good repair

and paint. Good fences. 61 acres till-

able, balance pature and woods.

Electricity available. Can be pur- j
chased with only SI2OO by March

Ist, 1938. balance on long time pur-

chase plan with yearly payments

as low at $336. covering both in

- terest and principal. If you can qual

! ify, this farm a’so carries the Aetna

Bonded plan to protect your family

and investment. See Oscar Isay,

Aetna Life Insurance Company Rep-

resentative, at the Suttles and Ed-

wards Real Estate office at Deca

tur, Indiana, from Monday, August

23rd, to Friday, August 27th. inclu-

give.Aug 20-24-26-St

FOR SALE—Thirteen shoats. Av-

erage weight seventy pounds.
Two brood sows. Mrs. Chalmer

Miller, route 5, east of Decatur.

, -96-3tx j

MISCELLANEOUS

Fresh Potato Chips and assort-,

i ed nuts daily at The Green Kettle. I
170tf

FOR RENT

FOR RENT — Newly constructed

home on Winchester St. Phone

117 or 408 after 5 p. tn. 197-3tx

COURT HOUSE *
Real Estate Transfers

Merle- Sheets et ux to Rolland

. Reppert. in-lou 43 and 44 in Bel-

bmont Park for sl.

j-1 ¦ o

’
Five Chicagoans Are

Arrested At W arsaw

i Warsaw, Ind., Aug. 20 —(UP) —,
Five Chicagoans were arrested to-

day by Virgil Yeaxier, Kosciusko

county sheriff, after a Wild ride
in a stolen car from Culver, Ind.

During the trip they were fired

upon by a filling station attendant

after they had smashed into a util-

' ity pole.

The five were George Lindsey.
Frederick Ivester, Kenneth Murphy,
and John Dunjee. and George Wil-

liams. negro. The car was stolen
from Frederick Banks, Culver.

DR. RAY STINGELY

DENTIST
Rooms 1 and 2, K. of C. Bldg.

Phone 240
Office Hours: Btol2 -1 to 5

Office closed all day Wednesday.

N. A. BIXLER

OPTOMETRIST

Eye* Examined - Glasses Fitted

Saturdays, 8:00 p. m.

Telephone 135.

HOURS
8:30 to 1130 12:30 to 5:00

of frustratioa invaded her, an vn-

i controllable constriction in her

I throat warned her she wa* ne'.r to

, tear*. To keep.him from witness-

ing this crowning humiliation, she

shoved him blindly from her path
and, running out of th* room,

1 mounted the stair* as fast she could

go.
• see

January. Blizzards, week-long,

¦ battering River House with gray

' fury. A trying period that wrought
i change* in every member of the

household—except Revelry Bourne.

No matter how vile the weather, he

was abroad every day; returning
with a cheerfulness that exasper-

ated those who were forced by the

rigorj of th* climate to remain

penned up before a roaring fire.

Rio had slid easily into complete
mental and physical inertia—loaf-

ing, eating and sleeping, more care-

less than ever in her dress and

habits. She accepted whatever
came with the placid good nature

of the opportunist and apparently
had no intention of leaving Tar-

nigan until the river broke. But

when th* other* sat in the living
room, reading or listening to the

news coming in over the radio, she

often lounged bemusedly among the

cushions of her favorite couch, her

half-closed eyes moving over

Bourne’s long figure; the first joint
of her thumb softly circling the ball

of her forefinger.
Van Cleve spent most of his time

sitting alone in the eardroom, a

bottle of rum beside him, his

harassed eyes on his unopened medi-

cal journal, the fingers of his left
hand mechanically tap-tapping
along the course of his unresponsive
nerve. His moroseness had deep-
ened.

It was only when Denny came

into the room that he displayed any

i interest

i Honey-jo, put to it to concoct ap-

i periling menus from canned and

. dried food, was too busy to feel the

i monotony of these snowed-in days;

' but a more personal annoyance was

! making her temper more and more

uncertain. She wa* pursuing her

campaign to wheedle from Boom the

’ secret of hia sourdough hotcakes,
I and as a consequence the cook, in-

stead of the foreman, had become

the object of her attentions and the

recipient of the first fruit* of her

culinary skill.

Harp became jealous of Boom.

The pair quarreled one day and

Boom moved into separate quarters.
The exchange of comic verbal abuse,
which had been an evidence of their

comradely understanding and mu-

tual esteem was now a thing of the

past They spent hours in the

kitchen arguing furiously about

trivia] things er glaring at each

other as they mumbled insulting
asides which, it was plain, each

hoped the other would overhear and

openly resent.
*• * *

Denny awakened to find her win-

dow sashes rattling In the grip of

the blizzard—a dismal morning that

wa* but a repetition of many that

had gone before.

Now, as always, she lay mentally
battling each vicious gust that al-

ternately flattened snow against the

panes and tore it off again, letting
’ in the gray light of morning. In

some vague way, her resistance of

; the storms and her war against
Revelry Bourne had com* to be

synonymous. That the sole result

, of her struggle wa* a maddening
sense of frustration only increased

i her determination to keep fighting
and eventually to escape.

It was a goad to her pride that

any backwoods autocrat should so

easily defeat her at every turn.

Particularly an autocrat who could

dream like a fatuous schoolboy over

the picture of one woman, and at

the same time take out his spite
against another by marooning her
in hi* God-forsaken land. She

gritted her teeth at the senseless in-

justice of the thing—and then fell

into speculation about the woman

whose picture had brought that look
of tenderness to hi*faee.

That woman—other women—how

many of them had touched the life

of this river captain? She remem-

bered how the Wrangell girls,

despite their Interest in the visiting

hunters, had clustered about him

at every opportunity, hanging on

his words. She knew he could have

had any one of them for the taking.

And she had not been blind, of late,

to Rio's sudden interest in him.

She was thankful she had made

it clear that day at Lonewater that

she had married him only that she

might use him for her own ends.

She must be careful to act so that

he would never, by any chance, get

the idea that she, too, had suc-

cumbed to his masculine charms.

Turning on her pillow, she lay, her

stormy eyes on the door between

her room and his, trying to plan
new ways of defying him.

Yet, convinced though she was

that she hated him, he possessed a

devilish fascination for her.

Back once more in the stormy

present, she was swept into a re-

newed resistance of the elements

that wore her out before she rose

from her bed. She dressed and went

down to the living room. /

The place was deserted, except fot\

Pinecone who was languidly dusting <

in the dreary lightfrom gale-lashed
windows. The maid informed her

that Mrs. Carew had gone down to

the warehousewith Captain Bourne;
a bit of news that both surprised
and displeased Denny.

She glanced into the card room

and saw Van with a bottle of Hud-

son’s Bay rum gripped between his

knees, awkwardly trying to draw

the cork. His face was unusually
haggard, and for a moment she for-

got her own quivering nerves in pity
for him. She walked to the doorway,
trying to think of some not too ob-

vious way of keeping him from

drinking so early in the morning.
“Hello!” she said, with simulated

cheerfulness.

He raised a despondent face and

nodded; then, with a despairing

gesture of helplessness, handed her
the bottle. “Open this confounded

thing for me Denny, will you—-

please?”
“Let me wind your watch first.

Van,” she temporized.
When she had given the timepiece

the required number of turns and

returned it to his pocket, he re-

minded her, “The rum now.”

Denny, genuinely distressed,
nevertheless forced herself to speak
lightly. "All right, all right, my

dear; I’llopen it. But first, let me

get you a bite to eat. I’llhop right
out to the kitchen and make you

some coffee myself, Van, and be back

in a jiffy.*
Ignoring his impatient negation, «,

she went to the kitchen. Intent on

making the best coffee she knew I
how, she burned her fingers rather 1
severely.

She carried the tray in herself

and plared it on the table beside
him. He did not notice her nor raise '
his eyes-from his injured arm, along ¦
which the fingers of his other hand

kept tapping, tapping. Denny’s
burn was quivering, and all at once

that tapping seemed to fall on it;
to fall on her taut nerves with such '
diabolic persistency that she wanted
to shake him and scream, “Stop it!

Stop it!”

She curbed the hysterical impulse
and by an effort forced herself to

speak cheerfully. •‘Here you are.

Van. Everything piping hot.”
He glanced indifferently at the

food she had so painstakingly ar-

ranged and said ungraciously,
“Thanks. But there was no neces-

sity to do this. One eats to sustain
life; and on a day like this oblivion,
not life, is the thing. Oblivion lie*—

in that bottle. Please quit stalling
around, Denny, and open it ”

She drew back, her lips tighten-
ing. Her self-control vanished. She
snatched up the rum, drew the cork,
and thumped the bottle down on

the table. “There, you quitter!”
Bom of overwrought nerves, the
words were impersonal, yet barbed
with intolerant scorn. “Since you
can’t face it like a man, drink!
Drink! Drink like s coward and
drown yourseli in oblivion!”

(To be continued)
C«tnifht by Barrett WiU«UKhl>7

DUtftbvted by King VMtarM Rynd’er’e. Ine.

THIMBLE THEATER “ TIS BETTER TO GIVE THAN TO RECEIVE” By SEGAR
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Classified, Business Cards, Notices

WANTED

WANTED Young man to drive ,
laundry and dry cleaning truck |

Apply Decatur Laundry and Dry (
Cleaners. -

»

WANTED—To buy safe Inquire j
at American Legion llon’e

' l96 3t |

WANTED—Loans on farms. East-

ern money. Low rates. Very lib-1
era! terms. See me for abstracts I
of title. French Quinn.

152-m w f

WANTED—Modern house to rent.

Box G. O. 195-3tx

NOTICE

My residence and office is now

located at 430 North Fifth Street..
! 10S-tf Dr C. V. Connell.

*

Many Reunions

Scheduled For

Summer Months
«

Sunday. August 22

Standiford-Faulkner reunion,

Hanna-Nuttman Park.

Davies Reunion, Sun Set Park.,
Hakes annual reunion, Sun Set

Park.

Kuntz family reunion, Sun Set

Park.

Sunday, August 29

Davison Reunion, Marcellus Dav-

ison, 4 mi. east Monroe, state road

| 124.

Wesley S. Miller reunion, Sun I
Set Park. 1

Parker reunion, (rain or shine)

Sun Set Park.

Sunday, September 5

Roop Reunion, Sun Set Park. De-

catur.

Wilson and Schafer Reunion, Sun

| Set Park.

Urick annual reunion, Sun Set

Park.

Labor Day, September 8

Annual Roebuck reunion, Sun

Set Park.

Sunday, September 12

Springer family reunion, Sun

Set Park.

Monday, September 6

' Sluseer-Gauee family reunion,

¦ Park, Willshire, Ohio.

*

CONGRESS TODAYS
By UNITED PRESS

* *

Senate:

Considers third deficiency appro-

priation bill.

h Committers:

I Senate-house c.-.nference consid-

i ers housing bill, 10 a. tn.

House:

Considers tax loophole-closing

i bill as amended by senate, confer-

ience report on sugar marketing

hill, the Bilbo resolution pledging
> early action next session cn farm

lproduction control legislation.

Three Children Are
Hurt In Explosion

Rochester, Ind.. Aug. 20.—(U.R) —

| Three children narrowly escaped
death here late yesterday when

i one of them string « dynamite

- cap, they had found while playing,
I with a hammer.

Those injured in the explosion
Jot the cap were Evelyn, 10-years-

-1 old; Sara. 9. daughters of Mr. and

I Mrs. Lee Lewis, and John, 10-year-
i old son of Mr. and Mrs. Donald

: Brown, all of Rochester.

o

NOTICE TO UIDOEHS
Notice is hereby given that the

I Board of County Commissioners of

I Adams County. Indiana, will at the
I hour of two P. M. on Tuesday, Sep-
! tember 7th. 1937, receive sealed bids

i for furnishing of two cars of stoker
coal on county tracks for the Court
House.

Two cars of stoker coal on county

i trucks for County Infirmary and one

car stoker coal delivered in baSe-
iinent of County Jail. Plans and spe-

| cifications on file at Auditor's of-
L ; fice.

The Board of County Commission-

I ers reserve the right to reject any
or all bids.

Adams County Board of
Commissioners, John W. Tyndall.
Auditor. At,g 2|,. 27

MARKET REPORTS
DAILY REPORT OF LOCaH
AND FOREIGN MARKET®

Brady's Market for Decatur,

Craigville, Hoagland and Willsitfeu
Closed at 12 Noon.

Corrected August 20. MGS

No commission and no

Veals received every iluv.hE

I 100 to 120 Iba.

120 to 140 lbs.

140 to 160 lbs.

160 to 180 lbs.

180 to 230 lbs.

230 to 250 lbs.’

1 250 to 275 lbs

I 275 to 300 lbs. 1jjg
' 300 to 350 lbs

I 350 lbs., and up Ki;
! Roughs . . .

: Stags
Vealers

Spring lambs

Spring buck lambs

Yearling lambs

CHICAGO GRAIN CLOSE»fa

Sept. Dec.

Wheat lIO4H

I Corn .9414 .64% M

I Oats29H -29 M

EAST BUFFALO LIVESTOC®

East Buffalo. N. Y.. Aug

' (U.R>—Livestock:/

Hogs. 500; 15c higher:
'choice 160-260 lbs., averaging
¦ 240 lbs.. $13.10-113.15. B

. Cattle. 450; steady; plain

1 steers and heifers, $7-$8.50;

ly heifers at $8 down; low

and cutter cows. $4.50-$5.65;

, iutn bulls. $6.50.
Calves. 200; vealers 50c

good and choice. sl2.sMi:>. 9

Sheep. 1,000; spring

steady: good and ehoiee ew, M

wethers, $10.50-111; backs. $1

medium and mixed grades.

1 $10.50; fat ewes. 50c lower.

ly $4.75 down. B

INDIANAPOLIS LiVESTOC®

Indianapolis. Ind., Aug. 20.

—Livestock:

Hog receipts, 4.500; holdovl

market steady to 10c lower; 1

160 180 lbs.. sl2 40; 180-200

$12.45; 200-210 lbs.. $12.50; 216

lbs.. $12.55; 225-235 lbs. sll

I i 235-250 lbs.. $12.45; 250-260

| $12.40, 260-275 lbs.. $12.30; 271

1 lbs.. $12.25; 285-300 lbs.. sll

300-325 lbs.. $11.35; 325-350

$11.60: 350-400 lbs . $11.35; 15!

I Iba., $11.75; 150-155 lbs . sll

i 140-150 lbs., $11.25; 130-140

. $11; 120130 lbs . $10.75;’ 111

IMb $100; 100-110 lbs.. sl<i

packing sows, steady; hulk $1

; $11.25: top. $11.50.

¦ I Cattle, receipts, 600; calves,

'.slaughter classes steady.

¦ steres up to sl4; scattered bei

1 $lO down; beef cows. $5.50-$q

cutter grades. $3.75-15.25; vea|
steady; bulk good and <

$11.50$ 12.

Sheep, receipts, 1.500; lambs

I tive and around 50c higher; I

good to choice and wether gra

"I $10.75-sll.

1 FORT WAYNE LIVESTOCI
1 :

Fort Wayne, Ind., Aug. 20. (

—Livestock:

Hogs, steady to 30c lower.

“ 200 lbs.. $12.25; 160-180 lbs.. sl2

. 200-225 lbs.. $12.35: 225-250

; $12.35; 225-250 lbs., $12.25; 250

J lbs., $12.10; 275-300 lbs.. sll

| 300-350 lbs.. $11.45; 150-160

I $11.80; 140-150 lbs.. $11.55; 130

lbs., $11.05; 120-130 lbs., $lO

e. 100-120 lbs., $10.55.

e! Roughs, $10.25; stags. $9.

Calves, $11.50: lambs. $10.25

I CLEVELAND PRODUCE B

1 ' » Cleveland, Ohio, Aug. 20.—(U.

y Produce;
e Butter, firm; extras. 37c; si

I (lards, 36c.

- I Eggs, firm; extra grade. 2

.'extra firsts, 21c; current receil

y 20c.

Live poultry, firm; hens, hel

1.24 c; ducks. 12c; young, 61bs 1
7 up. 21c; young, small. 16c: obi.

Potatoes. Long Island. West

ginia and New Jersey. $1.25$

100-lb. sack; Ohio new cobbl

$1.15-$1.25 100-lb. sack: Ore

reds, $2; Idaho bakers, $2.25 $

100-lb. sack.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET

BURK ELEVATOR CO.

Corrected August 20.

No. 1 Wheat, 60 lbs. or better $

No. 2 Wheat, etc '
New N's. 2 Gate:

Soya Beans, No. 2 Yellow 1
i New No. 4 Yellow Corn 1

Rye '

CENTRAL SOYA CO.

Soya Beans, No. 2 Yellow 1

:

Markets At A Glance

Stocks fractiiiis to more that

points lower.

Bonds lower; U. S. Governmei

issues weak.

Curb stocks lower.

Chicago stocks lower.

Cotton futures decline to n

lows since late 1933.

Grains lower in Chicago; corn

! 3-4 to 3 1-8 cents a busel.

Chicago livestock: Hogs irregu

cattle steady and sheep strong

Rubbar futuret steady.
Silver unchanged jn New York

» i44 3-4 cents a fine ounce.

I SEE THE

COMPLETE
¦ LINE OF

Sleeper
STUDIO

COUCHES
on display in our

Bedding department.

With the flip of the lever
the SLEEPER becomes a

full size bed—or twin beds.

Attractive when used
as davenport.

ZWICK’S
Phone 61
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